Statements retroactively to conform with the provisions in the new accounting pronouncement. See Note 4 for a reconciliation of the basic and
diluted EPS numerators and denominators.

The adoption of the new accounting pronouncement related to our convertible debt securities had the following cumulative effects on our
December 31, 2007 stockholders� equity balances: (i) our accumulated earnings balance was reduced by $17.5 million; and (ii) our additional
paid-in capital balance was increased by $40.7 million. The new accounting pronouncement related to participating securities impacts the
manner in which basic and diluted EPS is calculated and thus did not have a cumulative effect on our accumulated earnings or additional paid-in
capital balances. The effect of adopting these new accounting pronouncements on our Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements as of
September 30, 2009, for the third quarter of 2009, for the nine months ended September 30, 2009, and for the prior periods which have been
retrospectively adjusted, was as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2009

As Computed
Under Prior
Accounting

As Reported
Under FASB
ASC 470-20

Effect of
Change

Current assets $ 302,038 $ 302,038 $ �
Non-current assets 214,040 213,790 (250)

Total assets $ 516,078 $ 515,828 $ (250)

Current liabilities $ 104,181 $ 104,181 $ �
Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt, net of unamortized OID 170,300 155,390 (14,910)
Deferred income taxes 31,122 37,041 5,919
Other non-current liabilities 18,998 18,998 �

Total non-current liabilities 220,420 211,429 (8,991)

Total liabilities 324,601 315,610 (8,991)

Stockholders� equity:
Additional paid-in capital 365,532 405,284 39,752
Accumulated earnings 501,829 470,818 (31,011)
Other (675,884) (675,884) �

Total stockholders� equity 191,477 200,218 8,741

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 11

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 516,078 $ 515,828 $ (250)

7

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2008

As Originally
Reported

As Reported
Under FASB

ASC
470-20

Effect of
Change

Current assets $ 287,928 $ 287,928 $ �
Non-current assets 197,286 196,843 (443)

Total assets $ 485,214 $ 484,771 $ (443)

Current liabilities $ 103,253 $ 103,253 $ �
Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt, net of unamortized OID 200,300 175,788 (24,512)
Deferred income taxes 11,190 20,338 9,148
Other non-current liabilities 20,705 20,705 �

Total non-current liabilities 232,195 216,831 (15,364)

Total liabilities 335,448 320,084 (15,364)

Stockholders� equity:
Additional paid-in capital 359,977 400,626 40,649
Accumulated earnings 461,679 435,951 (25,728)
Other (671,890) (671,890) �

Total stockholders� equity 149,766 164,687 14,921

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 485,214 $ 484,771 $ (443)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Third Quarter of 2009

As Computed
Under Prior
Accounting

As Reported
Under FASB ASC
470-20 and FASB

ASC 260-10
Effect of
Change

Operating income $ 17,307 $ 17,307 $ �

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,439) (1,395) 44
Amortization of OID �  (2,017) (2,017)
Gain on repurchase of convertible debt securities �  �  �
Other 202 202 �

(1,237) (3,210) (1,973)

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 16,070 14,097 (1,973)
Income tax provision (4,821) (4,229) 592

Income from continuing operations $ 11,249 $ 9,868 $ (1,381)

Basic earnings per common share $ 0.34 $ 0.29 $ (0.05)
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.34 $ 0.29 $ (0.05)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Third Quarter of 2008

As Originally
Reported

As Reported
Under FASB ASC

470-20 and
FASB

ASC 260-10
Effect of
Change

Operating income $ 21,131 $ 21,131 $ �

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,995) (1,922) 73
Amortization of OID �  (2,515) (2,515)
Other 1,195 1,195 �

(800) (3,242) (2,442)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 20,331 17,889 (2,442)
Income tax provision (6,913) (5,985) 928

Income from continuing operations $ 13,418 $ 11,904 $ (1,514)

Basic earnings per common share $ 0.40 $ 0.34 $ (0.06)
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.40 $ 0.34 $ (0.06)

8

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

As Computed
Under Prior
Accounting

As Reported
Under FASB ASC

470-20 and
FASB

ASC 260-10
Effect of
Change

Operating income $ 58,473 $ 58,473 $ �

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (4,500) (4,362) 138
Amortization of OID �  (6,325) (6,325)
Gain on repurchase of convertible debt securities 3,237 1,468 (1,769)
Other 1,040 1,040 �

(223) (8,179) (7,956)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 58,250 50,294 (7,956)
Income tax provision (19,572) (16,898) 2,674

Income from continuing operations $ 38,678 $ 33,396 $ (5,282)

Basic earnings per common share $ 1.17 $ 0.97 $ (0.20)
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.16 $ 0.97 $ (0.19)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

As Originally
Reported

As Reported
Under FASB ASC

470-20 and
FASB

ASC 260-10
Effect of
Change

Operating income $ 66,281 $ 66,281 $ �

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (5,677) (5,453) 224
Amortization of OID �  (7,396) (7,396)
Other 3,913 3,913 �

(1,764) (8,936) (7,172)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 64,517 57,345 (7,172)
Income tax provision (22,939) (20,274) 2,665

Income from continuing operations $ 41,578 $ 37,071 $ (4,507)

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Basic earnings per common share $ 1.25 $ 1.06 $ (0.19)
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.24 $ 1.06 $ (0.18)

9

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

As Computed
Under Prior
Accounting

As Reported
Under FASB
ASC 470-20

Effect of
Change

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 40,149 $ 34,867 $ (5,282)
Adjusted to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Amortization 10,601 10,463 (138)
Amortization of OID �  6,325 6,325
Gain on repurchase of convertible debt securities (3,237) (1,468) 1,769
Deferred income taxes 19,718 17,044 (2,674)
Other adjustments 23,469 23,469 �
Changes in operating assets and liabilities 6,748 6,748 �

Net cash provided by operating activities 97,448 97,448 �
Cash flows from investing activities (27,277) (27,277) �
Cash flows from financing activities (32,727) (32,727) �

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 37,444 37,444 �
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 83,886 83,886 �

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 121,330 $ 121,330 $ �

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

As Originally
Reported

As Reported
Under FASB
ASC 470-20

Effect of
Change

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 41,901 $ 37,394 $ (4,507)
Adjusted to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Amortization 13,692 13,468 (224)
Amortization of OID �  7,396 7,396
Deferred income taxes 15,094 12,429 (2,665)
Other adjustments 19,516 19,516 �
Changes in operating assets and liabilities 5,485 5,485 �

Net cash provided by operating activities 95,688 95,688 �
Cash flows from investing activities (98,153) (98,153) �
Cash flows from financing activities (968) (968) �

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (3,433) (3,433) �
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 123,416 123,416 �

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 119,983 $ 119,983 $ �

Edgar Filing: CSG SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Accounting Pronouncements Issued But Not Effective. In October 2009, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update No. 2009-13 (formerly